

COMPANY NAME :

LOCAL CURRENCY :

Ecu Logistic de Mexico SA

MXN

Balance Sheet

ROE

ASSETS	
FIXED ASSETS	
I. Formation expenses (NBV)	
II. Intangible fixed assets(NBV)	
III. Tangible fixed assets(NBV)	
A. Land & buildings	
B. Plant, machinery & equipment	
C. Office equipment (fax,copier..) / furniture & vehicles	
D. Leasing & other similar rights	
E. Leasehold Improvements	
Note on NBV	
IV. Financial fixed assets	
A 1 Investments in subsidiaries	
A 2 Advances to subsidiaries	
B Investments in other enterprises	
C Guarantees given	
D Long Term Loans Receivable	
CURRENT ASSETS	
V. Short Term Loans Receivable	
VI. Inventories	
VII. Amounts receivable within one year	
A. Trade debtors/Bad debt/Sales accruals	
Debtors (Total Accounts Receivables)	
Revaluation on AR	
Provision bad debt (-)	
Accruals invoices still to be made- Only Operational	
B. Other amounts receivable < 1 year	
VIII. Short-term investments	
IX. Cash at bank and in hand	
X. Deferred charges Operational & G&A / Accrued income-Only G&A	
TOTAL ASSETS	

31-12-19		31-12-18	
31 December 2019		31 December 2018	
0.047163000		0.044481000	
Local currency TO COMPLETE	Eur	Local currency TO COMPLETE	Eur
5,769,111.33	272,088.60	4,499,372.46	200,136.59
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3,849,548.42	181,556.25	2,579,809.55	114,752.51
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1,039,565.17	49,029.01	856,732.58	38,108.32
721,161.43	34,012.14	592,342.41	26,347.98
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2,088,821.82	98,515.10	1,130,734.56	50,296.20
1,919,562.91	90,532.35	1,919,562.91	85,384.08
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1,919,562.91	90,532.35	1,919,562.91	85,384.08
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
109,251,026.46	5,152,606.16	102,096,949.01	4,541,374.39
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
87,581,917.02	4,130,625.95	87,865,518.62	3,908,346.13
66,172,440.33	3,120,890.80	52,337,194.09	2,328,010.73
67,280,488.94	3,173,149.70	51,940,764.81	2,310,377.16
-230,645.98	-10,877.96	466,587.50	20,754.28
-7,206,699.21	-339,889.55	-7,171,730.45	-319,005.74
6,329,296.58	298,508.61	7,101,572.23	315,885.03
21,409,476.69	1,009,735.15	35,528,324.53	1,580,335.40
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15,258,782.62	719,649.96	11,034,106.61	490,808.10
6,410,326.82	302,330.24	3,197,323.78	142,220.16
115,020,137.79	5,424,694.76	106,596,321.47	4,741,510.98

COMPANY NAME :

LOCAL CURRENCY :

Balance Sheet

ROE

LIABILITIES	
<u>CAPITAL & RESERVES</u>	
I. Capital	
Issued Capital	
Uncalled Capital (-)	
II. Share premium Account	
III. Revaluation Surpluses	
IV. Reserves	
V. Accumulated Result (loss (-))	
<u>VII. PROVISIONS</u>	
Pension & similar obligations	
Taxation	
Major repairs & maintenance	
<u>VIII. LONG TERM LIABILITIES</u>	
A. Subordinated loans	
B.1 Advances from ShareHolders	
B.2 Long Term Loans (payable)	
C. Leasing & similar obligations LT	
D. Credit Institutions LT	
E. Other amounts payable LT	
<u>IX. CURRENT LIABILITIES</u>	
A. Current portion of amounts payable after +1 year	
Loans	
Leasing & similar obligations	
Credit Institutions	
B. Credit Institutions (excl. loans over more than 1 bookyear)	
C. Loans ST	
D. Creditors + Accruals invoices receivable	
Creditors (Accounts Payables)	
Revaluation	
Accruals for Invoices still to be received + Trade Accruals/Op.Estimates	
E. Taxes (income tax, taxes on salaries)	
F. Salaries, social security, provision holiday pay,...	
G. Other amounts payable	
X. Deferred income Operational & G&A / Accrued charges Only G&A	
TOTAL LIABILITIES	

Ecu Logistic de Mexico SA

MXN

31-12-19		31-12-18	
31 December 2019	0.047163000	31 December 2018	0.044481000
Local currency TO COMPLETE	Eur	Local currency TO COMPLETE	Eur
34,796,293.46	1,641,097.59	25,798,546.68	1,147,545.16
50,000.00	2,358.15	50,000.00	2,224.05
50,000.00	2,358.15	50,000.00	2,224.05
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10,000.00	471.63	10,000.00	444.81
34,736,293.46	1,638,267.81	25,738,546.68	1,144,876.30
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
76,656,796.55	3,615,364.50	80,797,774.79	3,593,965.82
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
52,934,046.83	2,496,528.45	41,263,636.00	1,835,447.79
29,677,269.79	1,399,669.08	19,534,627.45	868,919.76
-1,586,950.18	-74,845.33	-951,477.87	-42,322.69
24,843,727.22	1,171,704.71	22,680,486.42	1,008,850.72
21,434,614.68	1,010,920.73	36,195,062.44	1,609,992.57
2,197,559.05	103,643.48	3,557,821.31	158,255.45
90,575.99	4,271.84	-218,744.97	-9,730.00
3,567,047.38	168,232.66	0.00	0.00
115,020,137.39	5,424,694.74	106,596,321.47	4,741,510.98

COMPANY NAME :

Ecu Logistic de Mexico SA

LOCAL CURRENCY :

MXN

Profit & Loss Account

AVERAGE ROE

31 December 2019

0.046447000

31 December 2018

0.044133000

	Local currency TO COMPLETE	Eur	Local currency TO COMPLETE	Eur
REVENUES	<u>535,184,242.62</u>	<u>24,857,702.52</u>	<u>496,812,464.21</u>	<u>21,925,824.48</u>
Operating Income (incl. operational accruals)	533,734,802.29	24,790,380.36	496,826,197.18	21,926,430.56
Other operating income	1,449,440.33	67,322.16	-13,732.97	-606.08
CHARGES	<u>522,780,150.55</u>	<u>24,281,569.65</u>	<u>481,869,267.57</u>	<u>21,266,336.39</u>
Operating Expenses (incl. operational accruals)	476,274,160.28	22,121,505.92	427,081,354.09	18,848,381.40
General and administrative expenses	33,935,700.68	1,576,211.49	33,948,944.13	1,498,268.75
Staff Expenses	12,248,131.34	568,888.96	13,448,605.51	593,527.31
Depreciations on trade debts	0.00	0.00	7,040,880.55	310,735.18
Decrease of value in stocks	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Provision for Risks & Charges	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other operating expenses	322,158.25	14,963.28	349,483.29	15,423.75
EBITDA	<u>12,404,092.07</u>	<u>576,132.86</u>	<u>14,943,196.64</u>	<u>659,488.10</u>
Depreciations on fixed assets	712,295.53	33,083.99	1,166,074.15	51,462.35
OPERATING RESULT	<u>11,691,796.54</u>	<u>543,048.87</u>	<u>13,777,122.49</u>	<u>608,025.75</u>
FINANCIAL REVENUES	0.00	0.00	120,342,381.76	5,311,070.33
Financial Revenues without exchange profit	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Exchange profit	0.00	0.00	120,342,381.76	5,311,070.33
FINANCIAL COSTS	684,537.35	31,794.71	121,222,010.84	5,349,891.00
Financial costs without exchange costs	684,537.35	31,794.71	621,479.69	27,427.76
Exchange costs	0.00	0.00	120,600,531.15	5,322,463.24
FINANCIAL RESULT	<u>-684,537.35</u>	<u>-31,794.71</u>	<u>-879,629.08</u>	<u>-38,820.67</u>
EXCEPTIONAL REVENUES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
EXCEPTIONAL COSTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RESULT BEFORE TAXES	<u>11,007,259.19</u>	<u>511,254.17</u>	<u>12,897,493.41</u>	<u>569,205.08</u>
INCOME TAXES	2,009,512.41	93,335.82	2,081,331.90	91,855.42
NETT RESULT BEFORE DIVIDENDS	<u>8,997,746.78</u>	<u>417,918.34</u>	<u>10,816,161.51</u>	<u>477,349.66</u>
DIVIDENDS PAID	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DIVIDENDS RECEIVED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
NETT RESULT FOR THE YEAR	<u>8,997,746.78</u>	<u>417,918.34</u>	<u>10,816,161.51</u>	<u>477,349.66</u>